
Day Date Opponent Site Teams Time
Saturday 2/8/20 Madison Madison Varsity 10:00 AM

Saturday 2/8/20 Madison Steele JV 12:00 PM

Saturday 2/8/20 Madison Steele JV B 10:00 AM

Tuesday 2/11/20 Taft Steele Varsity 5:00 PM

Tuesday 2/11/20 Taft Taft JV-JVB 4:30 PM

Friday 2/14/20 Southwest Southwest JV-JVB 5:00 PM

Saturday 2/15/20 Southwest/Eagle Pass  Steele Varsity 10:00 AM/2:00 PM

Tuesday 2/18/20 Harlandale Tejeda Field Varsity 5:30 PM

Tuesday 2/18/20 Harlandale Steele JV-JVB 5:00 PM

Friday 2/21/20 La Vernia Steele Varsity 7:00 PM

Friday 2/21/20 La Vernia Steele JV 4:30 PM

Monday 2/24/20 LEE NE Sports Park Varsity 7:15 PM

Monday 2/24/20 LEE NE Sports Park JV 4:30 PM

Thursday 2/27/20 Austin High Slaughter Varsity 1:30 PM

Thursday 2/27/20 Eagle Pass SAC Varsity 6:00 PM

Friday 2/28/20 CC Veterans Memorial Unitrade Varsity 11:15 AM

Friday 2/28/20 SA FEAST Ochoa Varsity 8:15 PM

Saturday 2/29/20 San Benito Ochoa Varsity 9:00 AM

Tuesday 3/3/20 Alamo Heights Alamo Heights Varsity 6:00 PM

Tuesday 3/3/20 Alamo Heights Steele JV 7:00 PM

Tuesday 3/3/20 Alamo Heights Steele JV B 5:00 PM

Thursday 3/5/20 Antonian Steele Varsity 3:00 PM

Thursday 3/5/20 Victoria East Steele Varsity 8:00 PM

Friday 3/6/20 Laredo Alexander Steele Varsity 12:30 PM

Friday 3/6/20 Brandeis Steele Varsity 5:30 PM

Saturday 3/7/20 Comal Tournament Steele Varsity TBA

Thursday 3/12/20 Johnson Judson Varsity 10:00 AM

Thursday 3/12/20 Madison Alamo Heights Varsity 5:30 PM

Thursday 3/12/20 Madison Madison JV B 10:00 PM

Thursday 3/12/20 Madison Madison JV 12:00 PM

Friday 3/13/20 Champion Judson Varsity 12:30 PM

Friday 3/13/20 Calallen NE Sports Park Varsity 5:30 PM

Friday 3/13/20 Antonian Antonian JV B 10:00 PM

Friday 3/13/20 Antonian Antonian JV 12:00 PM

Saturday 3/14/20 TBA TBA Varsity TBA

Tuesday 3/17/20 *Judson Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 3/17/20 *Judson Steele JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 3/17/20 *Judson Judson JV B 5:00/7:00

Friday 3/20/20 *Judson Judson Varsity 7:15 PM

Friday 3/20/20 *Judson Judson JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 3/24/20 *Clemens Clemens Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 3/24/20 *Clemens Clemens JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 3/24/20 *Clemens Steele JV B 5:00/7:00

Friday 3/27/20 *Clemens Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Friday 3/27/20 *Clemens Steele JV 4:45 PM
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Tuesday 3/31/20 *San Marcos Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 3/31/20 *San Marcos Steele JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 3/31/20 *San Marcos San Marcos JV B 5:00/7:00

Friday 4/3/20 *San Marcos San Marcos Varsity 7:15 PM

Friday 4/3/20 *San Marcos San Marcos JV 4:45 PM

Saturday 4/4/20 Madison Steele Varsity 12:00 PM

Saturday 4/4/20 Madison Steele JV 10:00 AM

Tuesday 4/7/20 *New Braunfels Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 4/7/20 *New Braunfels Steele JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/7/20 *New Braunfels New Braunfels JV B 5:00/7:00

Thursday 4/9/20 *New Braunfels New Braunfels Varsity 7:15 PM

Thursday 4/9/20 *New Braunfels New Braunfels JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/14/20 *Smithson Valley Smithson Valley Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 4/14/20 *Smithson Valley Smithson Valley JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/14/20 *Smithson Valley Steele JV B 5:00/7:00

Friday 4/17/20 *Smithson Valley Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Friday 4/17/20 *Smithson Valley Steele JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/21/20 *Canyon Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 4/21/20 *Canyon Steele JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/21/20 *Canyon Canyon JV B 5:00/7:00

Friday 4/24/20 *Canyon Canyon Varsity 7:15 PM

Friday 4/24/20 *Canyon Canyon JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/28/20 *East Central East Central Varsity 7:15 PM

Tuesday 4/28/20 *East Central East Central JV 4:45 PM

Tuesday 4/28/20 *East Central Steele JV B 5:00/7:00

Friday 5/1/20 *East Central Steele Varsity 7:15 PM

Friday 5/1/20 *East Central Steele JV 4:45 PM

Athletic Secretary:  Kelly Brady

* District Game          ** Parents/Sr. Night          *** Playoff Game          Revised: (10-9-19)

Head Coach:  David Smith Principal:  Jana Cervantes

Varsity Assistant:  Michael Gomez Athletic Director: Scott Lehnhoff 

Varsity Assist./JV Coach:  Ryan Beyer Athletic Coordinator:  David Saenz

 


